REV. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective companies.
One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A.

X
O
ORDERING GUIDE
Memory
LDO Temperature Package
Model Output Range Option
ADP3522ACP-3 2.80 V –20∞C to +85∞C CP-32
ADP3522ACP-1.8 1.80 V –20∞C to +85∞C CP-32
PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
Pin Mnemonic Description
1 SIMEN SIM LDO Enable
2 VRTCIN RTC LDO Input Voltage
3 VRTC Real-Time Clock Supply/
Coin Cell Battery Charger
4 BATSNS Battery Voltage Sense Input
5 MVBAT Divided Battery Voltage Output
6 CHRDET Charge Detect Output
7 CHRIN Charger Input Voltage
8 SIMVSEL Programs VSIM Output;
Low: 1.8 V
9 GATEDR Charger Drive Output
10 GATEIN Microprocessor Charger Gate
Control Input
11 DGND Digital Ground
12 ISENSE Charge Current Sense Input
13 EOC End of Charge Output
14 CHGEN Charge Enable Control Input
15 RESCAP Reset Delay Time
16 RESET Main Reset, Open Drain
17, 24, 32 NC No Connection
18 VSIM SIM LDO Output
19 VBAT2 Battery Input Voltage 2
20 VMEM Memory LDO Output
21 VCORE Digital Core LDO Output
22 VBAT Battery Input Voltage
23 VAN Analog LDO Output
25 VTCXO TCXO LDO Output
26 REFOUT Output Reference
27 AGND Analog Ground
28 TCXOEN TCXO LDO Enable and
MVBAT Enable
29 PWRONIN Power On/Off Signal from
Microprocessor
30 PWRONKEY Power On/Off Key
31 ROWX Power Key Interface Output
REV. 0
Typical Performance Characteristics–ADP3522
–7–
VBAT – V
450
400
350
300
250
200
150
100
3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5
I G
N
D
 –
 �
A
50
0
ALL LDO, MVBAT, REFOUT,
ON_MIN_LOAD (SIMEN = H,
TCXOEN = H)
VCORE, VMEM, VRTC,
ON_MIN_LOAD (SIMEN = L,
TCXOEN = L)
VSIM, VCORE, VMEM, VRTC,